S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m30 31
4590 Series 4590 Micro Reactors
These are the smallest of
all Parr Stirred Reactors.
They will be a good choice for
chemists working with very
expensive materials or materi-

e
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 33
Series 4590 Ordering Guide
A. Base Model
Model No. Size Vessel Style
4591 25 mL Moveable
4592 50 mL Moveable
4593 100 mL Moveable
4596 25 mL Fixed Head
4597 50 mL Fixed Head
4598 100 mL Fixed Head
B. Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-O FKM O-ring, 225 °C      FFKM O-ring, 275 °C
-T PTFE Compression Gasket, 350 °C
C. Stirrer Drive
-GP General Purpose Magnetic
D. Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-MO Alloy 400
-IN Alloy 600
-HB Alloy B-3
-HC Alloy C-276
-HC2 Hastelloy C-2000
-CS Alloy 20Cb3
-TI2 Titanium Grade 2
-TI4 Titanium Grade 4
-NI Nickel 200
-ZI Zirconium 702 or 705
E. Electrical Supply
-115 115 Volt, 50/60Hz
-230 230 Volt, 50/60Hz
F. Motor Option
-VS .12 Variable Speed, 1/8 hp
-VS .25 Variable Speed, 1/4 hp
-XP .25 Explosion Proof, Variable Speed, 1/4 hp
-AM .25 Air Motor, 1/4 hp
G. Pressure Gage
-3000 3000 psi / 200 bar
-2000 2000 psi / 140 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 70 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
H. Temperature Controller
-4842* PID Control
-4843* Programmable Control
-4835 Compact Control PID
-4836* Compact Control Ramp & Soak
-4870 Process Controller
-*(A) Add to above for Analog Output
(0-5 or 0-10 VDC or 4-20mA)
I. Control Options (List All Desired)
-TDM* Tachometer Display Module
-PDM* Pressure Display Module
-HTM* High Temperature Cut-off Module
-AMM* Ammeter Display Module
-*(A) Add to above for Analog Output
(0-5 or 0-10 VDC or 4-20mA)
-SVM Solenoid Valve Module
-CM Communications Module
-4846 Data Acquisition System
J. Custom Options (List All Desired)
-RC Reflux Condenser
-RTC Reflux Take-off Condenser
-GE Gas Entrainment Stirrer
-ABH Aluminum Block Heater
-WJ Welded Jacket
K. Certifications
-No Symbol No Certification
-ASME ASME Certification
-CE/PED European Community Certification
-P Parr Certification
A composite identification number to be used when ordering a 4590 Series Reactor

e
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 33
Series 4590 Ordering Guide
A. Base Model
Model No. Size Vessel Style
4591 25 mL Moveable
4592 50 mL Moveable
4593 100 mL Moveable
4596 25 mL Fixed Head
4597 50 mL Fixed Head
4598 100 mL Fixed Head
B. Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-O FKM O-ring, 225 °C      FFKM O-ring, 275 °C
-T PTFE Compression Gasket, 350 °C
C. Stirrer Drive
-GP General Purpose Magnetic
D. Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-MO Alloy 400
-IN Alloy 600
-HB Alloy B-3
-HC Alloy C-276
-HC2 Hastelloy C-2000
-CS Alloy 20Cb3
-TI2 Titanium Grade 2
-TI4 Titanium Grade 4
-NI Nickel 200
-ZI Zirconium 702 or 705
E. Electrical Supply
-115 115 Volt, 50/60Hz
-230 230 Volt, 50/60Hz
F. Motor Option
-VS .12 Variable Speed, 1/8 hp
-VS .25 Variable Speed, 1/4 hp
-XP .25 Explosion Proof, Variable Speed, 1/4 hp
-AM .25 Air Motor, 1/4 hp
G. Pressure Gage
-3000 3000 psi / 200 bar
-2000 2000 psi / 140 bar
-1000 1000 psi / 70 bar
-600 600 psi / 40 bar
-200 200 psi / 14 bar
-100 100 psi / 7 bar
H. Temperature Controller
-4842* PID Control
-4843* Programmable Control
-4835 Compact Control PID
-4836* Compact Control Ramp & Soak
-4870 Process Controller
-*(A) Add to above for Analog Output
(0-5 or 0-10 VDC or 4-20mA)
I. Control Options (List All Desired)
-TDM* Tachometer Display Module
-PDM* Pressure Display Module
-HTM* High Temperature Cut-off Module
-AMM* Ammeter Display Module
-*(A) Add to above for Analog Output
(0-5 or 0-10 VDC or 4-20mA)
-SVM Solenoid Valve Module
-CM Communications Module
-4846 Data Acquisition System
J. Custom Options (List All Desired)
-RC Reflux Condenser
-RTC Reflux Take-off Condenser
-GE Gas Entrainment Stirrer
-ABH Aluminum Block Heater
-WJ Welded Jacket
K. Certifications
-No Symbol No Certification
-ASME ASME Certification
-CE/PED European Community Certification
-P Parr Certification
A composite identification number to be used when ordering a 4590 Series Reactor